

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

OPS-County Operations

Tuesday, March 27, 2018 2:00 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2018-1871 Commission District(s): All Districts

Minutes for the March 13, 2018 County Operations (OPS) Committee

Meeting;

II. DISCUSSION

Minutes Procedures

County Disclosure Policy

III. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items

2018-1699 Commission District(s): ALL

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 13-902635 for Outsourcing of Animal Services for DeKalb County, Georgia (Multiyear Contract): for use by Animal Services Enforcement. Consists of providing animal sheltering operations and services. Awarded to Lifeline Animal Project, Inc. Amount

Not To Exceed: \$1,038,288.58.

2018-1794 Commission District(s): All

Conveyance of the remaining Tucker park property to the City of Tucker

and related intergovernmental agreement.

New Agenda Items

2018-1752 Commission District(s): All

REN - On Call Roof Maintenance, Repair and Replacement Services (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract Nos.: 1010160 and 1010162 for use by the Department of Facilities Management (FM). Consists of maintaining, repairing and installing various types of roofs on County owned facilities. Awarded to National Building Contractors, Inc. and National Property Institute, LLC. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$506,000.00.

2018-1785 Commission District(s): All

REN - Maintenance, Cleaning & Inspection of Fuel Tanks including Removal, Relocation and Installation (Annual Contract - 1st Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1055622 for use by Public Works - Fleet Management. Consists of maintaining, cleaning and inspecting multiple fuel tanks to ensure clean fuel is dispensed to County fleet and removing, relocating and installing fuel tanks as needed. Awarded to SP Petroleum Transporters. Amount Not To Exceed: \$175,000.00.

2018-1828 Commission District(s): All

Replacement to the Fleet-District Attorney's Office

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC